from investment properties, interest expenses on securities sold under agreements to repurchase, interest expense on capital
replenishment bonds, taxes and surcharges applicable to investment business and other asset impairment losses.

(Unit: RMB million)
For 12 months ended 31 December 2023 2022 Changes (%)

Insurance revenue 177,128 158,483 11.8

Insurance service expenses (170,240) (151,229) 12.6
Net income/(losses) from reinsurance
contracts held note 1 (235) (103) 128.2

Underwriting finance losses and others2) (2,513) (2,243) 12.0

Underwriting profit 4,140 4,908 (15.6)
  Underwriting combined ratio(%) 97.7 96.9 0.8pt

Total investment income 3) 4,780 6,411 (25.4)
Net of other income and expenses (899) (863) 4.2

Pre-tax profit 8,021 10,456 (23.3)
Income tax (1,446) (2,269) (36.3)

Net profit 6,575 8,187 (19.7)

28

Appendix 3: Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity results of the value of in-force business (VIF) and the new business value

(NBV) of CPIC Life after cost of required capital held as at 31 December 2023

Note: In determining the sensitivity results, only the relevant cashflow assumption and risk discount rate assumption
has been changed, while all other assupmtions have been left unchanged.

VIF business NBV
Base 242,108 10,962
Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 232,994 10,362
Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 252,019 11,615
Investment return “+50 basis points” 293,364 14,929
Investment return “-50 basis points” 191,226 6,982
Mortality “+10%” 240,738 10,837
Mortality “-10%” 243,476 11,090
Morbidity “+10%” 233,834 10,670
Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 244,122 10,844
Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 239,987 11,096
Expenses “+10%” 238,589 10,395

(Unit: RMB million)

29

Appendix 4: Honours & Awards
u CPIC Group maintained ranking of the 5th place among the World's 100 Most Valuable Insurance Brands in 2023

released by Brand Finance.
u CPIC Group won Outstanding Partner of Hangzhou Asian Games and Asian Para Games granted by the General

Administration of Sport of China, China Disabled Persons' Federation, CPC Zhejiang Provincial Committee and
Zhejiang Provincial Government.

u CPIC Group was granted the Best Cases Award at the 2023 Best Practices of the Board of Directors of Listed
Companies organised by the Chinese Association of Public Companies.